HM5112805 Series,
HM5113805 Series
128M EDO DRAM (16-Mword × 8-bit)
8k refresh/4k refresh
ADE-203-839C (Z)
Rev. 2.0
Jul. 10, 1998
Description

 Self refresh (L-version)
• Battery backup operation (L-version)
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
HM5112805TD-6 60 ns 400-mil 32-pin plastic TSOP II (TTP-32DF)
HM5112805LTD-6 60 ns
HM5113805TD-6 60 ns
HM5113805LTD-6 60 ns
HM5112805 Series, HM5113805 Series
3
Pin Arrangement (HM5112805 Series)
(Top view)
32-pin TSOP